FOR FL'RNISHINb AND 6ELIVERING 
EIGHTY-EIGHT (8$) UPPER PARTS OF 
FIRE ALARM POSTS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work will be ninety (90) consecutive 
calendar days. 

The amount of security  required for the per 
formance of the contract is One Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars (!1.200). 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom- 
panied by a deposit, which shall be in the form 
of money or a certified check upon one of the 
State or National banks or trust companies In 
the City of New York. or a check of snit bank 
or trust company signed by a duly authorized

[...]

At the above place and time the 
bids will be publicly opened and read. The 
award of the contract, if awarded, will be made 
by the Board as soon thereafter as practicable. 
The Board reserves the right to reject any and 
all bids. 

A bond in the sum of Fourteen Thousand 
Dollars ($14,000) will be required for the faith-
ful performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the 
Comptroller of The City of New York, to the

[...]

including all sheeting and bracing and 
all incidentals and appurtenances; per 
cubic yard, $0.50 	  

2,031 25 

6,600 00 

6000 

12 50 

25 00 

Total 	  $77,988 20 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be one hundred and twenty-five (125) consecu-
tive working daps. 

The amount of security required will be Forty 
Thousand Dollars ($40,000). 

The foregoing Engineer's preliminary estimate 
of the total cost for the completed work is to be 
taken as the 100 per cent. basis and test for